NXP USA Inc. - KMPC859DSLVR66A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

175 179
SPISEL
(Input)
171172
174
Datamsb lsb msbUndef
181
178
176 182
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 79
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Plastic ball grid array
(VR suffix)
Lead free
0° to 95°C 50 MPC859DSLVR50A
66 MPC859DSLVR66A
100 MPC859PVR100A
MPC859TVR100A
MPC866PVR100A
MPC866TVR100A
133 MPC859PVR133A
MPC859TVR133A
MPC866PVR133A
MPC866TVR133A
Plastic ball grid array
(CVR suffix)
Lead free
–40° to 100°C 50 MPC859DSLCVR50A
66 MPC859DSLCVR66A
100 MPC859PCVR100A
MPC859TCVR100A
MPC866PCVR100A
MPC866TCVR100A
Table 38. MPC866/859 Package/Frequency Orderable (continued)
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 91
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
MII_COL H4 Input
VSSSYN1 V1 PLL analog VDD and
GND
VSSSYN U1 Power
VDDSYN T1 Power
GND F6, F7, F8, F9, F10, F11, F12, F13, F14, G6, G7, G8, G9, G10,
G11, G12, G13, G14, H6, H7, H8, H9, H10, H11, H12, H13, H14,
J6, J7, J8, J9, J10, J11, J12, J13, J14, K6, K7, K8, K9, K10, K11,
K12, K13, K14, L6, L7, L8, L9, L10, L11, L12, L13, L14, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, N6, N7, N8, N9, N10, N11,
N12, N13, N14, P6, P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14
Power
VDDL A8, M1, W8, H19, F4, F16, P4, P16, R1 Power
VDDH E5, E6, E7, E8, E9, E10, E11, E12, E13, E14, E15, F5, F15, G5,
G15, H5, H15, J5, J15, K5, K15, L5, L15, M5, M15, N5, N15, P5,
P15, R5, R6, R7, R8, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13, R14, R15, T14
Power
N/C D6, D13, D14, U2, V2, T2 No-connect
1  Classic SAR mode only
2  ESAR mode only
Table 39. Pin Assignments (continued)
Name Pin Number Type
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
92 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
15.2 Mechanical Dimensions of the PBGA Package
For more information on the printed-circuit board layout of the PBGA package, including thermal via design and
suggested pad layout, please refer to Plastic Ball Grid Array Application Note (order number: AN1231/D) available
from your local Freescale sales office. Figure 79 shows the mechanical dimensions of the PBGA package.
Figure 79. Mechanical Dimensions and Bottom Surface Nomenclature of the PBGA Package
Note: Solder sphere composition for MPC866XZP, MPC859PZP, MPC859DSLZP, and MPC859TZP
 is 62%Sn 36%Pb 2%Ag
MPC866EC
Rev. 2
2/2006